= iad

City of 8 *
/_\ Lake WOfth WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

eac 301 COLLEGE STREET
\ LAKE WORTH BEACH, FL 33460
561.586.1710
CHANGE ORDER
Project Number: _23-118 Contractor: _Close Construction Services, LLC.

Project Name: _South Palm Park Sea Level Rise Mitigation

Change Order Number: _02

Change Order Effective Date: _8/22/2024 Contractor Phone: _863-467-0831

Change Order Type: Contract Total & Time Existing Purchase Order Number: 193604

Description of Change:

1. An additional $18,345.24 for the additional asphalt work is included in Work Change
Directive No. 4 that was requested by the City with an additional 30 days to perform the
work.

Price of Original Contract: $1,097,282.00

Current Price of Contract (including Change Orders): $1,097.282.00

Price of Current Change Order: $18,345.24

New Contract Price: $1,115.627.24

Basis of Price Change: ___ Unit Price ___Time & Material __ X Lump Sum

Contract Time Change

No Change X __ Extended Decreased by 30 calendar days

The CONTRACTOR and the OWNER agree that this CHANGE ORDER represents the complete
agreement of the parties with respect to these matters as of the date of this CHANGE ORDER. B
approwng this Change Order, the CONTRACTOR releases any and aII claims that it mayeh@)

This Change Order may be executed in counterparts andi
either the City Manager or City Commission (as designa

lakeworthbeachfl.gov




Reviewed and Accepted by: Close Construction, LLC.
(Contractor Name)

Steral Tl ) Treoswges ¥ [&3 1.34

Contractor Representative (Signature) Title Date
Approved by: /VWM/K 9/6/24
Water Department Director (Date)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the OWNER/CITY has approved this Change Order No. 2 to
the South Palm Park Sea Level Rise Mitigation on , 2024.

CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH, FLORIDA

ATTEST:

By: By:

Melissa Ann Coyne, City Clerk Betty Resch, Mayor
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND APPROVED FOR FINANCIAL
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: SUFFICIENCY

By: By:

Glen J. Torcivia, City Attorney Yannick Ngendahayo, Financial Services Director




